AGENDA
COLLEGE
II-I!ICS)'II'\II%E% DATE: October 2, 2024

TIME: 11:00
LOCATION: CCR 247

MEMBERS AND GUESTS:
____Judy Cannon
____Renee Azenaro
____Jimmy Urbanovich
____ Dean: Jeff Smith

__ Debbie Bogh
_____Richard Hughes
_____Lindsay Weiler
______Honors Ambassador

CRAFTON HILLS COLLEGE HONORS INSTITUTE STEERING COMMITTEE

T.L. Brink
Farhad Mansourian
Isidro Zepeda

Cheryl DiBartolo

TOPIC

DISCUSSION AND FURTHER ACTION

Call Meeting to Order, Presentation of Minutes

Ambassador report
- Pizzain Lounge

UPDATES:
- Workshops
Alumni Research Workshop
Overview Workshop
Brainstorming Workshop
- SCCUR
- New H courses

PRIOR BUSINESS:

Dual Enrollment / Concurrent Enrollment
Guidelines draft

Next steps
Draft student document
Draft letter to and/or meet with high school
Counselors
Report to Academic Senate
Update website

Target date for concurrent enrollment: Spring
2025




NEW/ADDITIONAL BUSINESS:

Partnering with Transfer Center on university
visits

Honors Data—Jessica Beverson

Additional business:

UPCOMING:

Wednesday, October 2, 4:00 PM Library Classroom: Zotero Workshop

Tuesday, October 8, 12:00 PM, Honors Lounge: “How to Write an Abstract” Honors Workshop

Wednesday, October 9, 5:00 PM on Zoom: “How to Write an Abstract” Honors Workshop

Friday, October 11: HONORS TRANSFER COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA (HTCC) Virtual Transfer Fair featuring
universities that have Honors transfer agreements with HTCC; research workshops

Friday, October 11: Deadline to submit to Scribendi.

Tuesday, October 15, 12:00 PM, Honors Lounge: “How to Create a Poster Presentation” Honors
Workshop

Wednesday, October 16, 5:00 PM on Zoom: “How to Create a Poster Presentation” Honors Workshop

Tuesday, October 22, 12:00 PM, Honors Lounge: “How to Create an Oral Presentation” Honors
Workshop

Wednesday, October 23, 5:00 PM on Zoom: “How to Create an Oral Presentation” Honors Workshop

Wednesday, October 30 — Sunday, November 3: Judy at NCHC in Louisville, KY

Next Meeting: Wednesday, November 6, 11:00 AM in CCR



